

Queensland

## Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 5) 2014

#### Subordinate Legislation 2014 No. 137

made under the

Sustainable Planning Act 2009

### Contents

|   |   | Page |
|---|---|------|
| 1 | Short title   | 2    |
| 2 | Commencement  | 2    |
| 3 | Regulation amended  | 2    |
| 4 | Amendment of sch 21 (Building and development committee fees) | 2    |

[s 1]

#### 1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 5) 2014.

#### 2 Commencement

This regulation commences immediately after the commencement of part 2 of the *Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 4) 2014.* 

#### 3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Sustainable Planning Regulation* 2009.

# 4 Amendment of sch 21 (Building and development committee fees)

Schedule 21—

insert—

7 Appeal under the SEQ Water Act, section 99BRBE—

| (a) | if the appeal is to be decided by a building and<br>development committee without a site inspection by<br>the committee or a member of the committee | 347.05 |
|-----|--|--------|
| (b) | if the appeal is to be decided by a building and<br>development committee after a site inspection by the<br>committee or a member of the committee   | 577.35 |
| Ap  | peal under the SEQ Water Act, section 99BRBF—  |        |
| (a) | for an appeal about a review decision relating to a decision to give an infrastructure charges notice—   |        |
|     | (i) if the appeal is to be decided by a building and<br>development committee without a site<br>inspection by the committee or a member of           |        |
|     | the committee  | 608.40 |

8

|   |     | <ul><li>(ii) if the appeal is to be decided by a building and<br/>development committee after a site inspection<br/>by the committee or a member of the<br/>committee</li></ul> | 838.75 |
|---|-----|---|--------|
|   | (b) | otherwise   | 608.40 |
| 9 | App | beal under the SEQ Water Act, section 99BRBFA—  |        |
|   | (a) | if the appeal is to be decided by a building and<br>development committee without a site inspection by<br>the committee or a member of the committee                            | 608.40 |
|   | (b) | if the appeal is to be decided by a building and<br>development committee after a site inspection by the  | 020 75 |
|   |     | committee or a member of the committee  | 838.75 |

#### ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 26 June 2014.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 27 June 2014.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Housing and Public Works.

© State of Queensland 2014

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel